(B. A. e-83)	09-29-19	199 SHEET State and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		100~008377−US(PAR) <b>α-21-4Γ</b>
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10115768	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Phillip L. Metzen	- 1 . i	Name: Space Systems/Loral
Richmond D. Bruno Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Internal Address: 3825 Fabian Way
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303
Execution Date:June 23, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes L No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ar with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being med togeth	er with a new application	in, the excedition date of the approacher to:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/28	3,501	B. Patent No.(s)
filed	April 1, 1999	
	ı	·
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖏 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joyce Kosinski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Loral Space & Communications		XX Enclosed
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
		a randomes to so smarger to doposit desertion
Street Address: 655 Deep Valley Drive, Suite 303		8. Deposit account number:
Rolling Hills Esta	tes, CA 90274	
City: State: 09/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000204 09283501	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bell the original document.		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark F. Harrington	Mark	1. Varington 9/22/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature
Tota	I number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Practitioner's Docket	No.	300-008377-US(PAR)

**PATENT** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF RECORDED	COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. 3.34)
NOTE: See 37 CFR 3.34.	
previously recorded on07/06/	the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) 99 of recordal
Reel010064	Frame
2. Attached hereto is:  the originally recorded docu  a copy of the originally reco	
3. Also attached hereto is a correct	cted cover sheet for recordation.
	NG/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a))
I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on t	
MAILING  deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	FACSIMILE    transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.
Washington, D.C. 20231.	Signature Stayos
Date: 9 22/99	Emily Hajus (type or print name of person certifying)
(Cor	rection of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8]nage 1 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0313

4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

Assignor's name is incorrectly spelled. It should read:

PHILLIP L. METZEN

5. The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of \$40.00 this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

NOTE: "A fee is required for each application, patent and registration against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet." 37 CFR 3.41

Mark F. Hannington
SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No.: 31,686

Mark F. Harrington

(type or print name of practitioner)

Tel. No.: ( 203 ) 259-1800

PERMAN & GREEN, LLP

P.O. Address

Customer No.:

425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06430

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0314